FWLD-F2/278/2024-FWLD G.O.(Rt)No.469/2024/F&WLD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Forest & Wildlife Department - Establishment - Deputation of Sri.Ganga Singh, IFS, the PCCF&HoFF, Kerala to attend the meeting of Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF's of all States/UT's at New Delhi - Date of meeting -modified- Orders issued.

FOREST & WILDLIFE (F) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.469/2024/F&WLD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 30-10-2024

Read:- 1. G.O(Rt) No. 455/2024/FWLD dated 17.10.2024.

2. Letter No.KFDHQ/7351/2024-HoFF/IFS II dated 22.10.2024 from the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force, Kerala.

ORDER

In the circumstances reported by the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force in the letter read 2 nd above, the date of meeting mentioned in the GO read 1st above is modified as 28.10.2024 instead of 25.10.2024 since the meeting has been rescheduled.

2. Government order read above stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Governor)

E P SAJEEV SPECIAL SECRETARY

The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force,

Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Account General (Audit&A&E), Kerala,

Thiruvananthapuram.

Web&New Media.

Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

FWLD-F2/278/2024-FWLD G.O.(Rt)No.469/2024/F&WLD